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Over 100 In Stock
Corvettes, Sports
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HEADQUARS
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2253 N. Cedar
Holt, Ml
(517) 694-3669
Anything Of Value On Trade
Instant Financing

ALWAYS BUYING CORVETTES
MUSCLE & SPECIALTY CARS
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Loretta Spinrad, President
372-4380 HIl  This is my
very first issue as being the Editor of
Art Doty, Governor the Club’s Newsletter, and I’'m excited
321-5708 about the possibilities! Loretta has told
me to use some ideas of my own, so
Charles Duell, Secretary I'm going to try to be as creative as |
694-6945 can while still keeping with the original
idea.
Joe Platte, Treasurer
393-7331 First of all, you will notice we have
some new faces on the Board of
Loretta Spinrad, Competition Directors and some very familiar ones.
372-4380 Congratulations to all of our 1994
officers!
Mike Hoffman, Membership
627-3690 I'm supposed to set a deadline for
Newsletter submittals. Have everything
Charlie Eifert, Social to me for February’s Newsletter by
645-2134 Thursday, January 27. Please don’t be
late.
Steve Spinrad, Public Relations
372-4380 | hope everyone had a very Merry
Christmas, and have a great New Year!
Phil Hanses, Points
587-3422 Cindy Reynolds, Editor QJ\%
Cindy Reynolds, Editor
587-3422 —MEETING NOTICE«

GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING
WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 5, 1994
7:15 P.M.

TRIPPERS
(Frandor Shopping Center)
Dinner Immediately Following
Everyone Invited!



From the past...
« « « into the future

1994 PROMISES TO BE ANOTHER VERY
GOOD YEAR! Before we rush into 1994
lets take a few moments to remember our
friends and events of 1993.

1993 brought plenty of joy and laughter
with a number of great events - the banquet
with beautiful centerpieces (thanks to
Maryanne) and a terrific slide show, the
bowling challenge with Jackson, the mystery
dinners, the race events, parades, parties,
rallyes, and our 35th reunion.

But it also brought tears of sadness with the
loss of Maryann and Matt Tillson and Chuck
Shuman, all of whom were great assets to
our club. I am happy to say, that even
though they have moved they still retain
membership with our club.

Maryann and Matt live in Tennessee and
Chuck in Rochester Hills and we certainly
wish them the very best in their new
endeavors, but at the same time hope they
will one day return to us.

Even though 1993 was a great year, 1994
should be even better. We have so many
things to look forward to and plan for.

The banquet will be in January (be sure to
place your reservations early), the swap meet
in May and the low speed events in June.

And . ... the convention in July!!!!

Not to mention the Holt Dance, the rallyes,
parades and parties. So be sure to make
room on your calendar for lots of fun this
summer.

On a more serious

S
note, 1994 will be a

L\
(/]
very busy year for

our club as we will be involved in a lot of
activities, therefore, your help will be needed
and greatly appreciated.

Elections were held this month and I would
like to take this opportunity to thank the
Officers and membership for their support
throughout 1993 and look forward to your
support for the upcoming year. The Board
of Directors for 1994 will be as follows:

President, Loretta Spinrad
Vice President of Competition,
Loretta Spinrad
Secretary, Charles Duell
Treasurer, Joe Platte
Governor, Art Doty
Membership Director,
Mike Hoffman
Social Director, Charlie Eifert
Public Relations, Steve Spinrad
Points Director, Phil Hanses
Editor, Cindy Reynolds

In addition to the Officers, I have appointed
a finance committee to work on a budget for
1994 and I am in the process of forming a
social committee. If you would like to serve
on the social committee, please contact me.

Once again, I appreciate your continued
support and as always, your comments and
ideas are very important to the success of
this club, so let me hear from you!
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CAPITAL CITY CORVETTE CLUB
TENTATIVE CALENDAR

JANUARY
Convention Meeting
General Membership Meeting
Board Meeting
Awards Banquet

FEBRUARY
General Membership Meeting
Board Meeting
Kalamazoo Swap Meet
Bowling

MARCH
General Membership Meeting
Board Meeting
Region Banquet
Lansing Center Car Show
Pizza Party

APRIL
General Membership Meeting
Board Meeting
Mystery Dinner
Open House at Holt Auto

MAY
CCCC Swap Meet
General Membership Meeting
Record Drags - Stanton
Swap Meet Huron Valley
Charlton Park
Board Meeting
(2) Rallyes-CCM
Low speeds-Coventry
Low speeds-Coventry
Memorial Day Parade-Marshall
Low Speeds-Kalamazoo

JUNE
General Membership Meeting
Low Speeds - JCC
Low Speeds - CCCC-Spartan
Bracket Drags-CCM
Low Speeds-MAG
Board Meeting
Rallyes-Great Lakes
Low Speeds-Huron Valley
Bloomington

JULY
Parades-Lansing/Mason/Party
General Membership Meeting
Road Tour Convention
Holt Auto Car Show/Dance
Convention

1994

11
12
13
14
15
18*
24
30
31

03*
06*
13
14
15%
20
21
27

07*
10
11
19*
24
25*
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02
05*
08
09
15
17%
22¢
29

02*
14*
9 *

07+
19*
31+

Convention-Concourse
Convention-High/Low Speeds
Convention-High/Low Speeds
Convention-Drags
Convention-Rally/Banquet
Board Meeting

Low Speeds-Grand Valley
Low Speeds-Shiawassee

Low Speeds-Shiawassee

AUGUST
General Membership Meeting
Christmas in August Party
Low Speeds-Flint
Low Speeds-Flint
Board Meeting
Rallyes-Great Lakes
Low Speed-Grand Valley
Mackinaw Car Show

SEPTEMBER
General Membership Meeting
Record/Bracket Drags
Low Speeds-Huron Valley/CCM
Board Meeting
Rally-Flint
Golf Outing

OCTOBER

Rallyes - CCCC
Low Speeds-Huron Valley/CCM
General Membership Meeting
Rallyes-Muskegon
Rallyes-Kalamazoo
Rallyes-Jackson
Board Meeting
Mystery Dinner
Rallyes-Great Lakes

NOVEMBER
General Membership Meeting
Board Meeting
Mystery Dinner

DECEMBER
General Membership Meeting
Holiday Dinner
New Year’s Eve Party

Capital City Corvette Club Events
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you are cocha’é ilwi[al
to attend the

Copital City Corvette Clb
_/4mu¢a/ Jwar«la gauquat
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j‘e ﬂ'etze/ ge// pedtaul’ant
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Satur&q, Jalmary jwenfy—ru'ufﬁ
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Coc‘lai& 6:30 p-m-
:biluwr 7:00 p-m-
_/4war¢ld 8:30 p-m-

m:;m‘ard and g:udb are wel:omc

Wembers $10.00
Guests $20.00

RSUP. reguested by January 15, 1994
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To the Capital City Corvette Club Membership:

We certainly hope you will be able to attend this year’s Annual
Awards Banquet, to be held on January 29, 1994. This
promises to be a fun filled evening with a delicious meal and
great entertainment.

If you have never attended our Awards Banquet, this will be an
event you will not want to miss.

We will begin the evening with cocktails at 6:30 p.m. then
proceed with dinner. After dinner we will present awards for
competition, overall points, and special recognition. In addition
to the awards we will have door prizes and special (real special)
entertainment.

The following Menu has been selected for your enjoyment.

Choice of Dinner Entree'
Prime Rib of Beef
or
Chicken Cordon Bleu

Complete Salad Bar
Potato
Hot Bread
Ice Cream or Sherbet for Dessert

We hope you will be able to join us for this festive occasion.
Reservations and payment must be received by January 15th so
mark you calendars now! If you would like more information,
please contact Loretta Spinrad for further details.

Sincerely,

Board of Directors
CAPITAL CITY CORVETTE CLUB




CAPITAL CITY CORVETTE CLUB 1993 POINTS STANDINGS

Bob Benko
Mary Benko
Monica Boyer
Frank Carroccio
Bernie Christian
Cheryl Christian
Bill Clark
Robert Clark
Dave Cripe

Pat Cripe

Art Doty

Nancy Doty
Charles Duell
Elizabeth Duell
Charlie Eifert
Janet Eifert
Phil Hanses
David Havrilla
Joan Heffron
John Heffron
Mike Hoffman

1. Loretta Spinrad
2. Steve Spinrad
3. Nancy Doty

4, Art Doty

5. Steve Pavlik

ohwN =

35
31

76
30

11
46
24
286
256
43
17
48
31
138

70
70
52

272
246
242
223
149

Through 12/22/93

PARTICIPATION POINTS

Char Hoffman 17
Fred Honhart 24
Patrick Hug 44
Julianne Hug 3
Ralph Huss 100
Kari Huss 28
Rosemary Jaynes 33
Craig Johnson 12
Connie Lang 111
Gary Middleton 0
Annette Middleton 0
Art Miller 0
Clyde Nash 0
Bob Nowicki 32
Jamie Nowicki 12
Jerry Oberlin 0
Elaine O'Hara 152
Dennis O’Hara 158
Steve Pavlik 159
Joe Platte 139
Bob Reeve 46

COMPETITION POINTS

6. Chuck Shuman 73

7. Phil Hanses 62
8. Cindy Reynolds 25
8. Joe Platte 25
10. Connie Lang 22

12.

Cindy Reynolds

Candy Scharnweber

Jerry Selleck

Jill Seward

Steve Sewell

Marv Shreve
Chuck Shuman
Jack Smith

Loretta Spinrad
Steve Spinrad
Tammy Spinrad

Al Swift

Linda Swift

Jim Thompson
Matt Tillson
Maryann Tillson
Mike Walsh

David Wartinbee
Kathleen Wartinbee
Charles Zimmerman

11. Elaine O’Hara
Candy Scharnwebeifl 2
13. Marv Shreve
14. Charles Duell
14. Mike Hoffman

TOP TEN PARTICIPATION POINTS

Loretta Spinrad
Steve Spinrad
Art Doty
Nancy Doty
Chuck Shuman

491 6. Steve Pavlik 159
430 7. Dennis O'Hara 158
286 8. Elaine O'Hara 152
256 9. Joe Platte 139
171 10. Phil Hanses 138

24
29
0

2
24
65
171
0
491
430
49
2

2

0
152
176
24
40
2

3

14

8
6
6



ANNOUNCING THE eackby
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1121 MILLER ROAD P.O. BOX 2773 Fess!//day ey

KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 43001
MEMBER NATIONAL COUNCIL OF CORVETTE CLUBS INC.

20th ANNUAL SWAP MEET

* MICHIGAN'S LARGEST INDOOR CORVETTE PARTS MEET -

Sunday, February 27, 1994

9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

PRICES ’ $3.00 Donation

Full 8 Table $18.00 Ages 14 years and under LOCATION:
after February 15, $25.00 per table FREE Kalamazoo County Fairgrounds

$5.00 deposit required per table All Buildings Heated

Tables are reserved on a first come, first

Limited indoor space for selling cars - $35.00

© 35 wooo"‘%\?ﬁ LARL

ChHicago

Registration Ka!amazolc;a:\(Aeicitirg;Zer:
LINDA HEARLD 1-616-323-0539 (See map on re\;erse side)
NO CALLS, PLEASE, BETWEEN _
10:00 p.m. and 10:00 a.m.

serve basis

outside spaces - $15.00
- Pre-Registration Required -

Not Responsible for Items lost, stolen, damaged or personal Injurles.
No alcohollc Beverages on Premlises Please

¢ um"f(- SOME OF LAST
\0((‘ YEAR"S VENDORS

Betty's Buttons & T-Shirts
Corvette Restoration
Diamond Brite

Dr. Vette

Holt Auto Sales

Lake City Corvette
McBride Auto Trailors
Muskegon Brake

Paragon Inc.

Penn Ohio Corvette Spec.
Quad City Cocvette

Wi | e %

OLM3TEAD RO

SPRINKLE RD.

F

Us 13t

T-94 Chad

N

&
&

Roberts Corvette Center
Shaffer Investment Auto

I.UII'\‘55

“tadiom B.O.C. Tracy Performance

PLANT




CORVETTE COVENTRY

: "1 994 MICHIGAN REG!ON A WARDS BANQQ

DATE March 26, 1994

PLLACE:  —Holiday Inn "Holidome"
Exit #28 - Off 1-94
Benlon Harbor MI

MEETING: 1:00 p.m. COCKTAILS: "6:30 p.m DINNER: 730 p.m.

DINNER COST: $18.00 per person (includes tax & tip)

ax2xADINNER BUFFET***2»

CARVED ROUND OF BEEF
OVEN-BAKED CHICKEN
LASAGNA
FULL 10-ITEM SALAD BAR
GREEN BEANS ALMONDINE
CALIFORNIA BLEND VEGETABLES
AU GRATIN POTATOES
FETTUCINE ALFREDO
DESSERT BAR

Buffet includes all of the above, plus coffee, tea or milk, rolls & butter. Banquet Room will be adjacent to the main
bar and the wall will open after the awards are finished, and we will be able to dance to the band at hand!

For hotel reservations please call the Benton Harbor Holiday Inn at 616/925-3234.
Rooms will be blocked - please tell them you are with the Corvette Club.

ROOM RATES: $50.00 per night (double beds, queen or king-size)
$60.00 per night (for room opening to pool area)

HOLIDOME FEATURES:  Indoor Pool, Hot Tub, Shuffle Board, Game Room,
’ etc.

A GREAT FAMILY WEEKEND IF YOU WANT TO BRING THE KIDS!!!!1111!!

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION OF THE FORM AND RETURN TO VAL THOMAS NO LATER THAN
MARCH 21, 1994, WITH YOUR CHECK FOR THE COST OF DINNER MADE OUT TO CCSWM.

NAMES OF THOSE TO ATTEND AWARDS DINNER:

PLEASE RETURN FORM TO: VAL THOMAS, 2651 LAKE BLUFF TERRACE, ST. JOSEPH, MI 49085

NOTE: PLEASE KEEP IN MIND THAT YOU ARE STILL OBLIGATED TO PAY FOR YOUR DINNER IF YOU DO NOT
SHOW UP, AND DO NOT CANCEL AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE! WE STILL HAVE TO PAY THE HOLIDAY
INN WHEN SUFFICIENT NOTICE IS NOT GIVEN!!!11!



CAPITAL: CITY CORVETTE CLUB NEWS
ADVERTISING

-

- S
B ©.ccot B . !
R - = .. Have it done Right. ... — -

& T-SHIRTS Here in Lansing!
INC.  3SCREEN PRINTED APPAREL
HATS o T-SHIRTS » JACKETS
EMBROIDERY e BUTTONS: 1% to 6"
LICENSE PLATES: CAST, ALUMINIM & MOLDED

1317 E. GRAND RIVER
LANSING, MICHIGAN 48906

CO-OWNERS
(517) 4844677

AL & DAVID CRIPE
If it isn’t Betty's, it just isn’t!

Our 18¢h Year : ﬁa

[ii] NAPA AUTO PARTS®

Transmissions Are Qur Business — Not A *'Side Line"’

LANSING TRANSMISSION CO.

220 SOUTH LARCH ST.
PHONE 487-6089

LANSING, MICHIGAN 48912
FREE ESTIMATES

Lansing, MI 48906

Formerly Capital Automotive
Capital City Corvette Club
Account # 1807
GENUINE PARTS COMPANY
431 N. Larch St For Club
Lansing, Mi 48912 Discount
(517) 484-3900
L~ (517) 484-1399
10
4 ?“é‘,’\\g -
SKILLED'
MECHANICS
- Sheridan Road Automotive
*Complete" Auto Repair Service
STEVE SPINRAD 300 W. Sheridan Rd.
Owner

PR —

OPEN 9:00 AM.-7:00 P.M.
MON. THRU FRI.

OPEN SATURDAY

9:00 AM.-5:00 P.M.

PHONE (517) 321-6460
WATTS 1-800-248-0480

Fotnsorvs Speed Whretowuse
WHOLESALE 9:00 AM.-6:00 P.M.

3940 N. GRAND RIVER
ROY JOHNSON
Owner

LANSING, MICHIGAN 48906

SALES REP.

R——,



CAPITAL CITY CORVETTE CLUB
P.O. BOX 27295
LANSING, MICHIGAN 48909
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PHIL HANSES

P.0. Box 204

420 S WILLOW ST
WESTPHALIA MI 48894

... Into the future!
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